

MI- 18.03.2025
157 Ct.18
rkd

W.P.A. 29141 of 2023

Anich Ali Sk. & Ors.

-vs-

The State of West Bengal & Ors.

Mr. Kaustav Chatterjee

...for the petitioners.

Mr. Shamim ul Bari,

Mr. Sayan Datta

...for the State.

At the time of call accommodation has been prayed for on behalf of the petitioners on the personal ground of the learned advocate.

However, State respondents are represented by learned advocates.

List the matter under the same heading in the monthly combined list of April, 2025.

(Saugata Bhattacharyya, J.)