

M1-
129
rkd
d

19.05.2025
Ct.18

W.P.A. 29141 of 2023

Anich Ali Sk. & Ors.

-vs-

The State of West Bengal & Ors.

Mr. Shamim ul Bari,
Mr. Sayan Datta

....for the State.

At the time of call no one appears on behalf of the petitioners and no accommodation is prayed for.

However, State respondents are represented by learned advocates.

The writ petition stands dismissed for default.

Parties shall act on server copy of the order downloaded from the official website of this Court.

(Saugata Bhattacharyya, J.)