

12.11.2025  
Item No. 44  
Ct. No. 14  
AN

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
CONSTITUTIONAL WRIT JURISDICTION  
APPELLATE SIDE**

**WPA 29141 of 2023  
(CAN 1 of 2025)**

**Anich Ali Sk. & Ors.  
vs.  
State of West Bengal & ors.**

Mr. Samim Ul Bari  
Mr. Sayan Datta

... for the State

Mr. Nadeem Sulaiman

... for the Madrasah Board

1. None appears on behalf of the petitioner.
2. The State as well as respondent no. 4, The Secretary, West Bengal Board of Madrasah Education are represented.
3. For ends of justice, the matter stands adjourned.
4. List this matter after two weeks under the heading "application".
5. Learned advocate appearing for the petitioner is directed to serve copy of the application for restoration upon the respondents.

**(Bivas Pattanayak, J.)**