

24.12.2025
Sl. No.4
Ct. No.14
gd

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CONSTITUTIONAL WRIT JURISDICTION
APPELLATE SIDE**

WPA/29141/2023
ANICH ALI SK. AND ORS.
VS
STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ORS.

Mr. Bidhan Biswas

...for the Petitioners.

Mr. Shamim ul Bari

...for the State.

Mr. Nadeem Sulaiman

...for Madrasah Board

1. Mr. Bidhan Biswas, learned advocate for the petitioners submits that his brief has been misplaced. He seeks accommodation.
2. List this matter on 21st January, 2026 under the same heading.

(Bivas Pattanayak, J.)