

18.03.2026
Sl. No. 06 (DL)
Ct. No.14
AN

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CONSTITUTIONAL WRIT JURISDICTION
APPELLATE SIDE**

W.P.A. No. 29141 of 2023

Anich Ali Sk. & Ors.

Versus

The State of West Bengal & Ors.

Mr. Bidhan Biswas

...for the Petitioners.

Mr. Shamim ul Bari,
Mr. Sayan Datta

...for the State.

Mr. Nadeem Sulaiman,
Mr. Mijanul Kabir

...for the Madrasah Board.

1. Mr. Bidhan Biswas, learned advocate appearing for the petitioners seeks leave to file supplementary affidavit annexing documents such as recognition of the Madrasah, the engagement letters of the petitioners as examiners.
2. Leave granted.
3. Let such supplementary affidavit be filed within a period of three weeks. Let advance copy of such affidavit be served upon the respondents in the meantime.
4. List this matter after three weeks under the same heading.

(Bivas Pattanayak, J.)